





Fee Schedule

Standard Account Fees

<u>Charge Description</u> <u>Charge Amount</u>		Frequency
Account Research	\$25.00	Per hour
Bill Pay	\$4.95	Monthly charge only if inactive for 61 days
Check cashing for non-customers	\$1.00	Per \$100.00
Coin counting for non-customers	\$1.00	Per \$100.00
Counter Checks	\$1.00	Per 10 checks
Debit Card Replacement	\$5.00	Per card
Fax Fee	\$0.25	Per page
Garnishments and Levies	\$35.00	Each
License Sticker	\$9.50	Each
Simple Loan Application	\$25.00	If Credit Score is under 700
Money Order	\$3.00	Per check
Mortgage Document Prep Fee	\$250.00 - \$500.00	Per loan
Official Check	\$5.00	Per check
Overdraft/ Returned Check Charge*	\$30.00	Per item
Photocopies	\$0.25	Per page
Replacement Night Drop Key	\$5.00	Per key
Safe Deposit Box Rental	**	**
Safe Deposit Box Key Deposit	\$20	Upon opening, refunded if returned
Stop Payment	\$15.00	Per requested item
Wire—Domestic	\$20.00	Per wire
WireInternational	\$50.00	Per wire

^{*}Fee applies to overdrafts created by check, in-person withdrawal, or electronic means.

^{**}For safe deposit box rentals, please contact your local branch for sizes and pricing..